

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

vs.

Case No. SC05-1225

TFB File No. 2002-00,195(2A)

JOHN JOSEPH KORESKO, V,

Respondent.

**RESPONDENT'S INITIAL BRIEF ON CROSS-APPEAL
AND ANSWER BRIEF**

John A. Weiss
Attorney Number 0185229
2937 Kerry Forest Parkway, Suite B-2
Tallahassee, Florida 32309
(850) 893-5854
COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	v
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	viii
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	5
POINTS ON CROSS-APPEAL	
POINT I ON CROSS-APPEAL	11
THE REFEREE ERRED IN DENYING RESPONDENT’S MOTION TO DISMISS FOR PROSECUTORIAL DELAY.	
POINT II ON CROSS-APPEAL.....	21
THE REFEREE ERRED IN NOT AWARDING TO RESPONDENT HIS COSTS IN DEFENDING HIMSELF AGAINST THE BAR’S ALLEGATIONS.	
POINT III (addressing the Bar’s Issue I in its Initial Brief).....	28
THE REFEREE PROPERLY DECLINED TO CONSIDER ALLEGATIONS NOT RAISED BY THE BAR IN ITS COMPLAINT,	

PARTICULARLY IN LIGHT OF THE BAR’S
DEVOTING “VERY LITTLE FOCUS OR TIME”
ON THE ISSUE AND IN LIGHT OF THE BAR’S
ADMITTED PROSECUTORIAL DELAY.

POINT IV (addressing the Bar’s Issue II in its Initial
Brief) 38

THIS COURT HAS REPEATEDLY HELD
THAT NO DISCIPLINE CAN BE IMPOSED
WITHOUT FIRST AVAILING THE
OPPORTUNITY TO A RESPONDENT TO
EXPLAIN THE CIRCUM-TANCES OF THE
ALLEGED MISCONDUCT AND TO OFFER
MITIGATION; THEREFORE, THE BAR’S
DEMAND FOR A 91-DAY SUSPENSION IS
INAPPROPRIATE.

POINT V (addressing the Bar’s Issue III in its Initial
Brief)..... 40

THE BAR HAS NOT PREVAILED IN THESE
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS AND, THEREFORE,
IS NOT ENTITLED TO ANY AWARD OF COSTS.

CONCLUSION 41

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 42

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Florida Bar v. Arnold</i> 767 So.2d 438 (Fla. 2000)	19
<i>Florida Bar v. Barrett</i> 897 So.2d 1269 (Fla. 2005)	19
<i>Florida Bar v. Bosse</i> 609 So.2d 1320 (Fla. 1992)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Carricarte</i> 733 So.2d 975 (Fla. 1999)	38
<i>Florida Bar v. Centurion</i> 801 So.2d 858 (Fla. 2000)	10, 38
<i>Florida Bar v. Chilton</i> 616 So.2d 449 (Fla. 1993)	27
<i>Florida Bar v. Davis</i> 419 So.2d 325 (Fla. 1982)	10, 18, 26, 40
<i>Florida Bar v. Fredericks</i> 731 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 1999)	36
<i>Florida Bar v. Fussell</i> 474 So.2d 210 (Fla. 1985)	18
<i>Florida Bar v. James</i> 478 So.2d 27 (Fla. 1985)	18
<i>Florida Bar v. Kaufman</i> 347 So.2d 430 (Fla. 1977)	18
<i>Florida Bar v. Lipman</i> 497 So.2d 1165 (Fla. 1986)	20

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Florida Bar v. McCain</i> 361 So.2d 700 (Fla. 1978).....	20, 27
<i>Florida Bar v. Morse</i> 784 So.2d 414 (Fla. 2001).....	20
<i>Florida Bar v. Nowacki</i> 697 So.2d 828 (Fla. 1997).....	35
<i>Florida Bar v. Papy</i> 358 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1978).....	18
<i>Florida Bar v. Randolph</i> 238 So.2d 635 (Fla. 1970).....	16
<i>Florida Bar v. Rayman</i> 238 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1970).....	31
<i>Florida Bar v. Rubin</i> 362 So.2d 12 (Fla. 1978).....	18
<i>Florida Bar v. Solomon</i> 711 So.2d 1141 (Fla. 1998).....	33
<i>Florida Bar v. Stillman</i> 401 So.2d 1306 (Fla. 1981).....	34
<i>Florida Bar v. Vaughn</i> 608 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1992).....	35
<i>Florida Bar v. Wagner</i> 197 So.2d 823 (Fla. 1967).....	16
<i>Florida Bar v. Walter</i> 784 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 2001).....	8, 13, 19
<i>In re: Ruffalo</i> 390 U.S. 544 (1968)	10, 29

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Murrell v. The Florida Bar</i> 122 So.2d 169 (Fla. 1960).....	15
<i>State ex rel. The Florida Bar v. Oxford</i> 127 So.2d 107 (Fla. 1960).....	16
 <u>Florida Constitution</u>	
Article V, Section 15	1
 <u>Florida Standards for Imposing Lawyer Sanctions</u>	
Standard 9.3.....	39
 <u>Rules Regulating The Florida Bar</u>	
3-7.6(q)(4).....	26
3-7.7(c)(5).....	28
4-1.3	35
4-1.4	35
